L GD Noatification No. - L GD/UP/G50/20240529165920

HILT 4H1L
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TS.Si.3T

LGD Notification

Change Coverage of L ocalbody

o

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL
Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant
Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962

IP Address 136.226.251.114 IP Address 136.226.251.114
On date 29/05/2024 On date 29/05/2024
State Name Uttar Pradesh

L ocalbody Code 1837

Localbody Name Gangeshwari

Locabody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat
Localbody Effective Date 02/01/2005

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion ) Landregion Coverage

Code Landregion Name Type Type

118460 Machhria Village FULL
Fathepur Goojar .

118471 L abegang Ahtmali Village FULL

118546 Kaimustkam Village FULL

118524 Kamalpur Rani Village FULL



Landregion
Code

118556

118478

118486

118456
118442
118520
118500
118532
118451
118519
118474
118447

118429

118424

118540
118433
118566
118440
118427
118549
118477
118538

118552

118426

118529

118485

118453

118557

Landregion Name

Hasanpur Sabik
Mustkam

Chandanpur
Khadar

Haidarpur
Ahtmali

Hirnota
Matipura
Dariyapur Tugan
Eeta

Chakferi

Fethpur Khadar
Ongarpur

Ukabli Must. Hall
Doulatpur Kalan
Rukhalu

Paindapur
Ahatmali

Soobra

Jehtoli Ahatmali
Dehri Khadar
Patai Khadar
Gulampur
Mirzapur Janoobi
Chhapna
Bhoobra
Doulatpur Janoobi

Piploti Khurd
Must.

Sikandarabad

Haidarpur Mu. J.
Ah.

Niryabli

Hasanpur Sabik
Ahtmali

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

118432

118522

118428

118473

118516

118445
118563
118469

118465

118509

118541
118501

118444

118436

118355
118545
118534
118565
118525
118435
118553
118497

118457

118468

118499

118422

118570

118446

Landregion Name

Sirsa Goojar
Ahatmali

Sikandarpur Jhabu
Shakrouli

Nanai Liseda
Mustkam

Tigariya Nadir
Shah

Gangwar
Mubarizpur
Jallopur Ahatmali
Sutabli

Jatpura M ohar
Singh

Kharagrani
Bhesari
BansKaKalan

Rustampur
Khadar

Daudpur Jageer
Kai Ahtmali
Rahrai

Guretha

Seetla Sarai
Gangadh Kola
Marora
Khanoura
Lalapur

Jallopur
Mustehmali

KheliyaKhalsa

Piploti Kalan
Mustehkam

Imratpur

Hakampur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

118514

118482

118431

118438

118506
118510

118543

118434

118535
118517
118448

118559

118461

118476

118489

118459

118491

118490

118496

118430

118455
118533

118481

118542

118454
731

118555

Landregion Name

Bukharipur
Cheela Ahtmali

Paindapur
Mustehkam

Shahwazpur
Goojar Ahatmali

Simthala
Kudarsi
Bhawli

Jehtoli
Mustehkam

Dhakela
Dhannapur
Kanddawa
Salara

Kharkhoda
Mustehkam

Tarouli

Raipur Must. J.
Ahtmali

Jebda Must.

Akhtyarpur Ah. J.
Mu.

Mangta Must. J.
Ah.

Nanai Lisera
Ayatmali

Sirsagoojar
Mustehkam

Burawli
Rahra
Pathra Mustkam

Bahadarpur
Missar

Faronta
Hasanpur

Jeevpur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Sub-District

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
PART

FULL



Landregion
Code

118539
118443
118526

118512

118463

118531
118452

118467

118470

118458

118508

118439

118480
118521
118498
118488

118544

118472

118425

118560

118561

118537

118554

118562

118523

118547

Landregion Name

Mustehkam
Beejhal pur
Bans Ka Khurd
Adampur
Pandli

Dehri Goojar
Ahatmali

Pursal
Jhujharpur
Bartoora

Bhrampur Gujar
Labegang

Jebda Ahtmali
Dhawarsi
Shahwazpur
Goojar
Mustehkam
Pathra Ahtmali
Kokapur
Dourara
Raipur Ahtmali

Chachora

Biharipur
Ahatmali

Piploti Khurd
Ahatmali

Hazipur Khadar

I brahimpur
Khadar

Kharpari
Khwajepur

Jeevpur Sabik
Ahtmali

Bagadpur Chhoiya

SirsaKalaAh. J.
Must.

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

118511
118528
118536

118568

118551

118437

118505

118550

118558

118423

118564

118492

118449
118421

118493

118475

118494

118420

118479

118419

118569
118495
118483

118441

118464

118466

118503

Landregion Name

Dulheypur Aheer
Fetahpur Adhek
Ikona

Karanpur Khadar

Malakpur Must. J.
Ah.

Mangroula
Kheliyapatti

Malakpur Ahtmali
Sabik

I brahimpur Chak

Piploti Kalan
Ahatmali

Dadhiyal

Akhtyarpur Mu. J.
Ah.

Dhakiya Khadar
Bhensrooli
Paurara Ahtmali

Ukabli Must.
Sabik

Paurara Mustkam

Ganga Chali
Mustehkam.

Khurtiya

Ganga Chali
Ahatmali

Taavra
Gangeswari
Meerpur Dubka
Banska Madaripur

Dehri Goojar
Mustkam

Nawabpura
Khadar

Pashuya Nagla

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

Landregion Coverage

Landregion Name Type Type

118450 Firozpur Badlu Village FULL

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

L ocalbody Code L ocalbody Name Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Landregion Landregion Coverage
Code Name Type Type

731 Hasanpur Sub-District PART



P,
foe9®, JaradRTS, Sovo |
&5 /583 / 2023—RGSA /38 / 2017
agTs - fadie 1., e, 2023
: BT QT = \
GUAT TAR WS IGANT-3, SR URY AN D AR HE
811 /33—3—2023—5—268021 /2023 fa-is 10 ¥, 2023 T HH UBY PR Bl
FE B, fogd TR 6 ¥ I8 3T fFar T 2 5 ucew @ dus g
ECAER]I JAT—Tug / FoTett T / & qarad / &ild / dgsie / I
GaRI| /9T /. Foil aife # Ife Pig gRadH g1 @ o 99 uRadd &I dcbldl
AP TdTe SRNGCY (LGD) ¥ Juse fHar SIRRM| AR & UErdl NI
FAleld, WRd WRHR BRI W OHI—9W¥ W UAolS.  udd
(https://1gdirectory.gov.in/) UX yefRfa fodwfaal & PR %T:l frefRm foar
=

Seolg-1g & 6 TSl uida w welRfa fadwfoml &1 fARrexor demad
ol fmT, o SR feEiery, ora faM, R et faurT T I
fara faurT & TR FH=y W far o7 <@ g1 TASNSl Uidd W yeRid
faafoat @ 210l Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village
not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not
mapped with any entities Ud Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any

Constituencies 3Mfe # 3G9y fAGfad &1 Tebial AR B TR o1 HATA,

HIRT AXDIN afﬂ ST hNI-l ﬂl?‘”gaﬂ BT G||£||
( o )

faeers,
Ul o1, $0Y0 |
= N

?%ﬁm IR, clibel TTTH< SRNGSI Bl IUITBRbhed by Agadhesh Kumar
Eii' 72024 46:59:21
(e 3
- e,
qgu-cﬁ RUS ARSI |¢\




		eOffice Division
	2024-05-29T16:59:21+0530
	Avadhesh Kumar Patel




