भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



LGD Notification

Change Coverage of Localbody

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL

Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962 IP Address 136.226.251.114 IP Address 136.226.251.114 On date 29/05/2024 On date 29/05/2024

State Name Uttar Pradesh

Localbody Code 1837

Localbody Name Gangeshwari

Localbody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat

Localbody Effective Date 02/01/2005

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118460	Machhria	Village	FULL
118471	Fathepur Goojar Labegang Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118546	Kaimustkam	Village	FULL
118524	Kamalpur Rani	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118556	Hasanpur Sabik Mustkam	Village	FULL
118478	Chandanpur Khadar	Village	FULL
118486	Haidarpur Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118456	Hirnota	Village	FULL
118442	Matipura	Village	FULL
118520	Dariyapur Tugan	Village	FULL
118500	Eeta	Village	FULL
118532	Chakferi	Village	FULL
118451	Fethpur Khadar	Village	FULL
118519	Ongarpur	Village	FULL
118474	Ukabli Must. Hall	Village	FULL
118447	Doulatpur Kalan	Village	FULL
118429	Rukhalu	Village	FULL
118424	Paindapur Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118540	Soobra	Village	FULL
118433	Jehtoli Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118566	Dehri Khadar	Village	FULL
118440	Patai Khadar	Village	FULL
118427	Gulampur	Village	FULL
118549	Mirzapur Janoobi	Village	FULL
118477	Chhapna	Village	FULL
118538	Bhoobra	Village	FULL
118552	Doulatpur Janoobi	Village	FULL
118426	Piploti Khurd Must.	Village	FULL
118529	Sikandarabad	Village	FULL
118485	Haidarpur Mu. J. Ah.	Village	FULL
118453	Niryabli	Village	FULL
118557	Hasanpur Sabik Ahtmali	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118432	Sirsa Goojar Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118522	Sikandarpur Jhabu	Village	FULL
118428	Shakrouli	Village	FULL
118473	Nanai Liseda Mustkam	Village	FULL
118516	Tigariya Nadir Shah	Village	FULL
118445	Gangwar	Village	FULL
118563	Mubarizpur	Village	FULL
118469	Jallopur Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118465	Sutabli	Village	FULL
118509	Jatpura Mohar Singh	Village	FULL
118541	Kharagrani	Village	FULL
118501	Bhesari	Village	FULL
118444	Bans Ka Kalan	Village	FULL
118436	Rustampur Khadar	Village	FULL
118355	Daudpur Jageer	Village	FULL
118545	Kai Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118534	Rahrai	Village	FULL
118565	Guretha	Village	FULL
118525	Seetla Sarai	Village	FULL
118435	Gangadh Kola	Village	FULL
118553	Marora	Village	FULL
118497	Khanoura	Village	FULL
118457	Lalapur	Village	FULL
118468	Jallopur Mustehmali	Village	FULL
118499	Kheliya Khalsa	Village	FULL
118422	Piploti Kalan Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118570	Imratpur	Village	FULL
118446	Hakampur	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118514	Bukharipur	Village	FULL
118482	Cheela Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118431	Paindapur Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118438	Shahwazpur Goojar Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118506	Simthala	Village	FULL
118510	Kudarsi	Village	FULL
118543	Bhawli	Village	FULL
118434	Jehtoli Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118535	Dhakela	Village	FULL
118517	Dhannapur	Village	FULL
118448	Kanddawa	Village	FULL
118559	Salara	Village	FULL
118461	Kharkhoda Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118476	Tarouli	Village	FULL
118489	Raipur Must. J. Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118459	Jebda Must.	Village	FULL
118491	Akhtyarpur Ah. J. Mu.	Village	FULL
118490	Mangta Must. J. Ah.	Village	FULL
118496	Nanai Lisera Ayatmali	Village	FULL
118430	Sirsagoojar Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118455	Burawli	Village	FULL
118533	Rahra	Village	FULL
118481	Pathra Mustkam	Village	FULL
118542	Bahadarpur Missar	Village	FULL
118454	Faronta	Village	FULL
731	Hasanpur	Sub-District	PART
118555	Jeevpur	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
	Mustehkam		
118539	Beejhalpur	Village	FULL
118443	Bans Ka Khurd	Village	FULL
118526	Adampur	Village	FULL
118512	Pandli	Village	FULL
118463	Dehri Goojar Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118531	Pursal	Village	FULL
118452	Jhujharpur	Village	FULL
118467	Bartoora	Village	FULL
118470	Bhrampur Gujar Labegang	Village	FULL
118458	Jebda Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118508	Dhawarsi	Village	FULL
118439	Shahwazpur Goojar Mustehkam	Village	FULL
118480	Pathra Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118521	Kokapur	Village	FULL
118498	Dourara	Village	FULL
118488	Raipur Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118544	Chachora	Village	FULL
118472	Biharipur Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118425	Piploti Khurd Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118560	Hazipur Khadar	Village	FULL
118561	Ibrahimpur Khadar	Village	FULL
118537	Kharpari	Village	FULL
118554	Khwajepur	Village	FULL
118562	Jeevpur Sabik Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118523	Bagadpur Chhoiya	Village	FULL
118547	Sirsa Kala Ah. J. Must.	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118511	Dulheypur Aheer	Village	FULL
118528	Fetahpur Adhek	Village	FULL
118536	Ikona	Village	FULL
118568	Karanpur Khadar	Village	FULL
118551	Malakpur Must. J. Ah.	Village	FULL
118437	Mangroula	Village	FULL
118505	Kheliyapatti	Village	FULL
118550	Malakpur Ahtmali Sabik	Village	FULL
118558	Ibrahimpur Chak	Village	FULL
118423	Piploti Kalan Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118564	Dadhiyal	Village	FULL
118492	Akhtyarpur Mu. J. Ah.	Village	FULL
118449	Dhakiya Khadar	Village	FULL
118421	Bhensrooli	Village	FULL
118493	Paurara Ahtmali	Village	FULL
118475	Ukabli Must. Sabik	Village	FULL
118494	Paurara Mustkam	Village	FULL
118420	Ganga Choli Mustehkam.	Village	FULL
118479	Khurtiya	Village	FULL
118419	Ganga Choli Ahatmali	Village	FULL
118569	Talavra	Village	FULL
118495	Gangeswari	Village	FULL
118483	Meerpur Dubka	Village	FULL
118441	Banska Madaripur	Village	FULL
118464	Dehri Goojar Mustkam	Village	FULL
118466	Nawabpura Khadar	Village	FULL
118503	Pashuya Nagla	Village	FULL

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
118450	Firozpur Badlu	Village	FULL

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

Localbody Code Localbody Name Coverage Type	
---	--

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion	Landregion	Landregion	Coverage
Code	Name	Type	Type
731	Hasanpur	Sub-District	PART

कार्यालय, निदेशक, पंचायतीराज, उ०प्र०। संख्या—5/583/2023—RGSA/38/2017

लखनऊ : वि

दिनांक 11, दिसम्बर, 2023

:: कार्यालय आदेश ::

कृपया पंचायती राज अनुभाग-3, उत्तर प्रदेश शासन के शासनादेश संख्या 811 / 33-3-2023-ई-268021 / 2023 दिनांक 10 मई, 2023 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें. जिसके प्रस्तर 6 में यह इंगित किया गया है कि प्रदेश के समस्त प्रशासनिक यथा-जनपद / जिला पंचायत / क्षेत्र पंचायत / ब्लॉक / तहसील / ग्राम पंचायत / ग्राम / मजरा आदि में यदि कोई परिवर्तन होता है तो उस परिवर्तन को तत्काल लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी (LGD) में अपडेट किया जायेगा। साथ ही पंचायती राज एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल भी समय-समय पर भारत सरकार द्वारा मंत्रालय, (https://lgdirectory.gov.in/) पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों के निराकरण हेतु निर्देशित किया गया है।

उल्लेखनीय है कि एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों का निराकरण पंचायती राज विभाग, जनगणना कार्य निदेशालय, राजस्व विभाग, नगर विकास विभाग एवं ग्राम्य विकास विभाग के आपसी समन्वय से किया जा रहा है। एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों की श्रेणी Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not mapped with any entities एवं Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any Constituencies आदि में अवशेष विसंगतियों का तत्काल निस्तारण कर पंचायती राज मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार को अवगत कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाये।

(राज्कुमार)

निदेशक,

पंचायती राज, उ०प्र०

संख्याः-यथोक्त।

प्रतिलिपि : नोडल अधिकारी, लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी को अनुपालनार्थ।

(राज कुमार)

निदेशक,

पंचायती राज, उ०प्र०।